
TABLE V:  2007 FATAL AND SERIOUS INJURY CRASH AND CASUALTY RATES 

JURISDICTION 
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VEHICLE MILES*

FATAL &
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& INJ-A 
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Table V reports data on state highway crashes that resulted in death or serious injury. A serious 
injury (INJ-A) is one that prevents a person from walking, driving, or continuing normal activities 
which the person was capable of prior to sustaining the injury. 

TOTAL STATE HWY SYSTEM 

URBAN HWY SYSTEM 

Urban Cities 

Suburban Areas 

RURAL HWY SYSTEM 

Rural Cities 

Rural Areas 

 114.87 
 45.54 

 405.36 
 363.20 

 40.51 
 1.65 

 565.77 

 14.05 
 205.66 
 110.36 

 53.45 
 41.60 

 0.25 

 219.71 

 255.74 
 61.28 

 6.72 
 187.74 
 149.09 

 31.61 
 7.04 

 6,414.01 
 539.37 

 5,874.64 
 2,658.39 
 1,839.04 
 1,340.60 

 36.61 
 0.00 

 6,633.72 
 553.42 

 6,080.30 
 2,768.75 
 1,892.49 
 1,382.20 

 36.86 
 0.00 

 821.51 
 176.15 

 52.26 
 593.10 
 512.29 

 72.12 
 8.69 

 7,455.23 
 729.57 

 52.26 
 6,673.40 
 3,281.04 
 1,964.61 

 8.69 
 1,382.20 

 36.86 
 0.00 

 3,534,392,090
 1,155,719,210
 2,715,024,176
 2,512,882,431

 199,575,795
 2,565,950

 7,405,135,476

 1,092,228,920
 124,133,580

 1,028,457,070
 895,675,325
 123,478,953

 9,302,792

 2,244,819,570

 93,925,815
 430,717,484
 290,028,897
 101,367,807

 39,101,780
 219,000

 524,643,299

 4,243,441,820
 6,245,909,431
 4,349,685,138
 1,531,733,308

 361,571,529
 2,919,456

 0

 10,489,351,251

4,626,621,010
 1,279,852,790
3,743,481,246
3,408,557,756

323,054,748
11,868,742

9,649,955,046

4,337,367,635
 6,676,626,915
4,639,714,035
1,633,101,115

400,673,309
3,138,456

0

 11,013,994,550

8,963,988,645
 1,279,852,790

 10,420,108,161
8,048,271,791

 1,956,155,863
11,868,742

400,673,309
3,138,456

0

 20,663,949,596
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 24 
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374 
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 20 
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 1 
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 1.93
 7.36
 5.91
 9.53

 15.76
 0.00
 0.00

 5.17

 4.26
 6.97
 5.52

 11.84
 5.11
 0.00

 6.48

 1.37
 2.42
 6.32
 6.36
 6.48
 0.00

 3.70

 1.98
 7.34
 5.88
 9.67

 14.73
 0.00
 0.00

 5.23

 1.66
 1.48
 7.00
 6.09
 9.15
 8.43

 14.73
 0.00
 0.00

 4.34

 1.36
 1.48
 6.38
 6.37
 6.50
 8.43

 3.33

 1.36
 1.38
 6.41
 6.37
 6.51

 38.97

 3.21

 2.10
 9.64
 8.44

 11.49
 16.32

 0.00
 0.00

 6.59

 5.32
 7.66
 5.86

 13.81
 5.11
 0.00

 7.24

 1.74
 3.22
 7.39
 7.48
 7.29
 0.00

 4.41

 2.17
 9.51
 8.28

11.63
15.22
 0.00
0.00

 6.62

 1.86
 1.88
 8.75
 7.91

 10.89
 8.43

 15.22
 0.00
 0.00

 5.34

 1.58
 1.88
 7.40
 7.42
 7.12
 8.43

3.88

 1.53
 1.73
 7.40
 7.40
 7.01

 38.97

 3.71

Interstate Freeways 
Other Fwys/Expressways 
Non-Freeways (combined) 
   Other Principal Arterials 
   Minor Arterials 
   Urban Collectors 
   Rural Major Collectors 
   Rural Minor Collectors 
   Rural Local 

Non-Freeways (combined) 
   Minor Arterials 
   Urban Collectors 
   Other Principal Arterials 
Other Fwys/Expressways 
Interstate Freeways 

   Urban Collectors 
   Minor Arterials 
   Other Principal Arterials 
Non-Freeways (combined) 
Other Fwys/Expressways 
Interstate Freeways 

   Urban Collectors 
   Minor Arterials 
   Other Principal Arterials 
Non-Freeways (combined) 
Other Fwys/Expressways 
Interstate Freeways 

   Rural Local 
   Rural Minor Collectors 
   Rural Major Collectors 
   Minor Arterials 
   Other Principal Arterials 
Non-Freeways (combined) 
Interstate Freeways 

   Rural Minor Collectors 
   Rural Major Collectors 
   Minor Arterials 
   Other Principal Arterials 
Non-Freeways (combined) 
Interstate Freeways 

   Rural Local 
   Rural Minor Collectors 
   Rural Major Collectors 
   Minor Arterials 
   Other Principal Arterials 
Non-Freeways (combined) 
Interstate Freeways 

* Couplet and Roadway 3 data are included.  Frontage road and connection data are excluded.
** Crash Rate Formula: ((crashes*100 Million)/VMT); Casualty Rate Formula: (((deaths+serious injuries)*100 Million)/VMT) 


